IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 07.0051X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-01-31

Page 1 of 2
 2954.2
Type designation
8264 / * * * * - * * * *
a / b c d e - f g h i
a Type / Series
b Design 5 = control
c Enclosure size – Length [mm]: 0 = Combination
  1 = 235
  2 = 360
  3 = 480
  9 = 730
d Enclosure size – Width [mm]: 0 = Combination
  1 = 235
  2 = 360
  3 = 480
  9 = 730
e Enclosure size – Height [mm]: 0 = Combination
  2 = 270 (stainless steel)
  3 = 340 (stainless steel)
  4 = 260 (aluminium, casted, sheet cover)
  5 = 330 (aluminium, casted, sheet cover)
  6 = 465 (Welded)
  7 = 570 (Welded)
  8 = 480 (Welded, retaining / captive screws)
  9 = 585 (Welded, retaining / captive screws)
f Enclosure material 2 = Stainless steel
  3 = Aluminium
g … i Additional variations filled in, if required not affecting certification
Marking
The following marking can be used according to the type of protection required for installed equipment and
components to flameproof enclosure:
(1) Protection level:     db, eb, ia, ib, [ia Gb], mb, op is, op pr, q
(2) Subdivision of Group II:    IIB or IIB+H2
(3) Temperature class:     T6, T5 or T4
(4) Maximum surface temperature:  T80 °C, T95 °C or T130 °C
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR07.0049/03
  IECEx KEM 07.0051X
Page 2 of 2
 2954.2
Thermal data
Enclosures
Ambient temperature range for equipment using
these Ex Components.
All types for IIB and IIIC except:
- type 8264/-997-2 with cemented cold plates and
- type 8264/6 with window  -60 °C to +60 °C
Type 8264/* for IIB + H2 with internal heating
system
Type 8264/6 with window
for IIB and IIIC
-40 °C to +60 °C
All types for IIB + H2
-20 °C to +60 °C Type 8264/-997-2 with cemented cold plates (IIB
only)
The maximum ambient temperature range shall be adjusted according to the installed built-in